
Attachment C:
2011-2013 Job Access Reverse Commute Discretionary Grant Program Recommendations

Small Urban Rural Total
Funds Available $605,921 $1,213,377 $1,819,298
State Adminstration $54,308 $92,022 $146,330
Funds available for 
Grants $551,613 $1,121,355 $1,672,968

Applicant Description
Total 
Project Cost

Local 
Match

Grant 
Request

Grant 
Recommen
ded

City of Corvallis
Operations: Pres CTS 
& Philomath $771,050 $385,525 $385,525 $183,871

Bend Area Transit 
(CET)

Operations: Pres 
BAT extended svs $769,208 $384,604 $384,604 $183,871

Rogue Valley Transp 
District

Operations: Pres 
Route 60 Service $959,700 $479,850 $479,850 $183,871
Total $2,499,958 $1,249,979 $1,249,979 $551,613

Central OR Intergov 
Council

Operations: Pres 
Intercity Connector $560,794 $280,397 $280,397 $280,397

Yamhill County

Operations: Pres 
access to work-
related facilities $153,340 $76,670 $76,670 $76,670

City of Lebanon

Operations: Pres 
access to work-
related facilities $48,443 $24,222 $24,222 $24,222

City of Woodburn
Operations: Expand 
svs area $129,976 $64,988 $64,988 $49,432

City of Sandy
Operations: Pres 
Sandy area $538,000 $269,000 $269,000 $269,000

South Clackamas TD
Operations: Pres 
Molalla/Canby $294,200 $147,100 $147,100 $147,100

City of Canby
Operations: Pres 
Canby/Woodburn $326,332 $163,166 $163,166 $163,166

Ride Connection
Operations: Pres 
Wash Co U-Ride $183,229 $91,615 $91,615 $91,615

Malheur Council on 
Aging

Operations: 
Expanded svc area $39,508 $19,754 $19,754 $19,754

$2,611,792 $1,270,505 $1,341,287 $1,121,355
$5,111,750 $2,520,484 $2,591,266 $1,672,968

Not Selected
Malheur Council on 
Aging Mob Mgmt $63,220 $12,644 $50,576

lower 
priority

Josephine County Operations $220,000 $110,000 $110,000
lower 
priority

City of Woodburn Mob Mgmt $54,750 $10,950 $43,800
lower 
priority

TOTAL AWARDED

Funds Available for Grants*

Rural Projects

*funds estimated until Congress appropriation

Total

Small Urban Projects

ODOT Public Transit Division
May 2011


	Attach C

